

# **CERTIFICATE** OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the management system of:

### Suzhou Littelfuse Ovs Co.,

### Ltd.

No. 6 Xinghai Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

#### The management system is applicable to:

Design and Manufacture of Miniature Fuse Link and Sensor, Manufacture of Relays

Permissible exclusions include: None

IATF Certificate Number: 0405298

IATF USI Number: 36C XXE

Certificate Number: 2004-0100f

Certificate Issue Date: 16 June 2021 (Revised: 08 October 2022)

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 15 June 2024



Calin Woldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organization maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.

CT-IATF-16949-2016-IATF-EN-A4-19.sep.22-with appendix



# APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

### Suzhou Littelfuse Ovs Co.,

### Ltd.

No. 6 Xinghai Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

**Including the Following Support Functions:** 

Littelfuse, Inc. 8755 W. Higgins Road, Suite 500, Chicago, Illinois, 60631, USA

Littelfuse LT, UAB Savanoriu av. 271, LT-50131 Kaunas, Lithuania Management Review, Strategic Planning, Purchasing, Quality System Management, Supplier Management, Information Technology, Human Resource

R&D, Testing, Product Design

IATF Certificate Number: 0405298

IATF USI Number: 36C XXE

Certificate Number: 2004-0100f

Certificate Issue Date: 16 June 2021 (Revised: 08 October 2022)

Certificate Expiry Date: 15 June 2024



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA





In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.



# APPENDIX TO CERTIFICATE OF REGISTRATION

This is to certify that the quality management system of:

# Suzhou Littelfuse Ovs Co.,

#### Ltd.

No. 6 Xinghai Street, Suzhou Industrial Park, Suzhou, Jiangsu Province, China

has been registered by Intertek as conforming to the requirements of:

#### IATF 16949:2016

Including the Following Support Functions:

Littelfuse Philippines, Inc. Lima Technology Center, Special Economic Zone, Lipa City-Malvar, Batangas, 4233, Philippines

Littelfuse S. DE R.L. DE C.V. Libramiento Venustiano Carranza No. 2501, Colonia Lomas de la Villa, Piedras Negras, Coahuila Mexico, 26090

Littelfuse, Inc./Champaign Address: 2110 South Oak Street, Champaign, Illinois, United States of America 61820 Laboratory, Contract Review, Customer Service

Product Design, Distribution

Testing

IATF Certificate Number: 0405298

IATF USI Number: 36C XXE

Certificate Number: 2004-0100f

Certificate Issue Date: 16 June 2021 (Revised: 08 October 2022)

**Certificate Expiry Date:** 15 June 2024



Calin Moldovean President, Business Assurance

Intertek – 4700 Broadmoor, Suite 200, Kentwood MI 49512, USA



In the issuance of this certificate, Intertek assumes no liability to any party other than to the Client, and then only in accordance with the agreed upon Certification Agreement. This certificate's validity is subject to the organisation maintaining their system in accordance with Intertek's requirements for systems certification. Validity may be confirmed via email at certificate.validation@intertek.com or by scanning the code to the right with a smartphone. The certificate remains the property of Intertek, to whom it must be returned upon request.